

Ref: APNS/2022/69

June 7, 2022

To: <u>All Member Publications</u>

Sub: <u>Grant of Provisional Accreditation to</u> <u>M/s. Media Partner (Pvt.) Ltd, Islamabad</u>

Dear Sirs,

The Executive Committee of the All Pakistan Newspapers Society at its meeting held on May 23, 2022 has decided to grant provisional accreditation to M/s. Media Partner (Pvt.) Ltd., Flat No.03, Ground Floor, Musawat Building, G-7/1, Zero Point, Islamabad Ph: 051-2718042, Email: mediapartner786@gmail.com with immediate effect. As per rules of the Society, the agency will enjoy the credit facility for 45 days only during the period of provisional accreditation.

Member publications are hereby requested to add the name of the above agency in the list of APNS provisionally accredited advertising agencies and enlist the following clients as the clients of M/s. Media Partner (Pvt.) Ltd., Islamabad:

1.	M/s. MAK Engineering Contractor, Plot No.77, St. No.10, Sector I-9/2, Industrial Area, Islamabad.Ph: 051-4435566
2.	M/s. Sabro Technologies (Pvt.) Ltd., Plot # 270, Industrial Triangle, Kahuta Road, Islamabad. Ph: 051-4490905
3.	M/s. Al Farabi Islamic School & Colleges, Lehtrar Road, Near: Tumair Stop, Nilore, Islamabad. Ph: 051-2243143
4.	M/s. Rose Salt (Pvt.) Ltd., House No.193-B, Street 50, F-10/4, Islamabad
5.	M/s. K & Y International (Pvt.) Ltd., Office No.10, Baber Plaza, Beside Bank Al Habib, 1-10 Markaz Islamabad. Ph: 051-4446663
6.	M/s. Shaheen Institute of Information Technology, No.56, Near: Jumma Bazar, Pakistan Town, Phase I, Islamabad. Ph: 051-2824368-9
7.	M/s. Future Signage, House No.1/I-B, Street No.15, G-7/2, Opp: Ittehad Centre, Blue Area, Islamabad.

M/s. Media Partner (Pvt.) Ltd., Islamabad have undertaken that they have cleared all bills of member publications and have further assured us to clear claims of member publications if any, without further delay. <u>Member publications are therefore, requested to inform us, if any of their bills are outstanding against the above agency within 15 days of the receipt of this circular</u>.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

-s/d-

(Dr. Tanvir A. Tahir) Executive Director APNS